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SN Permission No. Student Name Total  Obtained Marks Remarks

1 2600087 BIBEK SHRESTHA 73.84380

2 2600088 BIR BAHAUR SHRESTHA 73.03130

3 2600091 KAMLESH KAPADI 70.46880

4 2600089 DEVENDRA NAKARMI 69.81500

5 2600092 SAURAV ACHARYA 63.53130

6 2600093 SUDIP MAHARJAN 62.00000

7 2600086 ARUN BHATT 61.81500

8 2600094 SURENDRA PRASAD BHATT 57.37500

Program: Pre-Diploma in Automobile Engineering (Apprenticeship)

Total No. of Applicants:

Total Vacant Seat:

Main Candidates

Pass List

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR 

PRE-DIPLOMA LEVEL (APPRENTICESHIP) RE- ENTRANCE-2078

Name of Institute:

BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, 

KATHMANDU (27-0067)
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SN Permission No. Student Name Total Obtained  Marks Remarks

1 2600075 CHANRA MAN GHISING 73.21875

2 2600083 ROHIT SHRESTHA 69.34375

3 2600077 HASTA BAHADUR BADUWAL 66.25000

4 2600078 LAL BAHADUR PAUDYAL 64.46875

5 2600082 ROHAN THING TAMANG 63.53125

6 2600081 RAJAHANG RAI 63.31250

7 2600079 LOKENDRA BADUWAL 62.43750

8 2600080 MANISH TIWARI 61.25000

9 2600084 RUPMAN RAI 57.56250

Pre-diploma in Automobile Engineering (Apprenticeship)

Total No. of Vacant Seat:

Main Candidates

PANAUTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PANAUTI, KAVREPALANCHOWK (24-0759)

Total No. of Applicants:

Name of Institute:

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

 SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

PRE-DIPLOMA LEVEL (APPRENTICESHIP)  RE-ENTRANCE RESULT-2078

Program:



Program:
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SN Permission No. Student Name Total Obtained Marks Remarks

1 2500143 ANGAD ADHIKARI 85.56250

2 2500147 SHARAWAN KUMAR SHA 84.59375

3 2500146 SANJIB KUMAR CHAUDHARY 80.40625

4 2500145 SAMJHANA OSTI 70.31500

5 2500149 SUNIL MAINALI 67.00000

6 2500170 RAM KRISHNA BHANDARI 66.56250

1 2500144 DEV RAJ OSTI 65.78125

Total No. of Applicants:

Total Vacant Seat

Main Candidates:

Pass List

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

PRE-DIPLOMA LEVEL (APPRENTICESHIP) RE-ENTRANCE RESULT-2078

Name of Institute:

BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, 

KATHMANDU (27-0067)

Pre-diploma Level in Electrical Engineering (Apprenticeship)
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SN Permission No. Student Name

Total Obtained  

Marks Remarks

1 2500168 SURAJ CHAUDHARY 71.25000

2 2500159 NISHANT CHAUDHARY 70.90625

3 2500165 SHIV CHANDRA CHAUDHARY 70.81250

4 2500164 SAUGAT CHAUDHARY 69.87500

5 2500169 UJAWAL DHAMI 69.68750

6 2500157 NIKHIL CHAUDHARY 69.53125

7 2500167 SUJATA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 69.31250

8 2500158 NISHANT CHAUDHARY 69.21875

1 2500153 KISHUN DEV RAM 68.90625

2 2500162 SAGUN DHAMI THARU 68.06250

3 2500155 KUNDAN CHAUDHARY 64.65625

4 2500156 MYARADONA CHAUDHARY 62.90625

5 2500163 SAROJ CHAUDHARY 59.59375

6 2500150 AMIT KUMAR CHAUDHARY 59.15625

7 2500161 ROSHAN RAI 55.81500

8 2500166 SRIJANA KUMARI 50.96875

9 2500152 KARAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 48.75000

Main Candidates:

Pass List

Program: Pre-diploma in Electrical Engineering (Apprenticeship)

Total No. of Applicants:

Total Vacant Seat:

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

PRE-DIPLOMA LEVEL (APPRENTICESHIP) RE-ENTRANCE RESULT-2078

Name of Institute: SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, DUMARIYA, RAUTAHAT (31-1099)
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SN Permission No. Student Name Total Marks Remarks

1 2900118 DIBISHA MAHATO 75.956250

2 2900119 KOPALI TIWARI 68.415000

3 2900117 BISHNU KHATRI 67.000000

4 2900120 LAXMI BOHARA 66.740000

5 2900123 SANGITA POUDEL 66.550000

6 2900121 PREM KISHORI BASNET 65.800000

7 2900116 ANISHA KC 62.487500

8 2900124 SANJITA RIMAL 62.000000

Main Candidates:

Pass List

Program: Pre-Diploma in Hotel Management (Apprenticeship)

Total No. of Applicants:

Vacant Seat: 6

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

 SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

PRE-DIPLOMA LEVEL (APPRENTICESHIP) RE-ENTRANCE RESULT-2078

Name of Institute: BACHHAULI SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHITWAN (35-0619)
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SN Permission No. Student Name

Total Obtained  

Marks Remarks

1 2400196 KHEM PRASAD UPADHYAYA 76.3750

2 2400195 GITA KUMARI THARU 68.2188

3 2400194 AJAY THARU 65.8750

Program: Pre-Diploma in Mechanical Engineering (Apprenticeship)

Total No. of Applicants:

Total Vacant Seat:

Main Candidates:

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR 

PRE-DIPLOMA LEVEL (APPRENTICESHIP) RE-ENTRANCE RESULT-2078

Name of Institute: BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE (58-0130)




